GREATER VANCOUVER TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY AMENDMENT BYLAW NUMBER 34-2004

A bylaw to amend the "Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority Major Road Network Bylaw Number 2002-26".

WHEREAS the Board of the Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority has adopted "Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority Major Road Network Bylaw Number 2002-26" which establishes the Major Road Network and authorizes the designation of roads forming the Major Road Network;

AND WHEREAS the Board of the Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority wishes to amend "Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority Major Road Network Bylaw Number 2002-26" to add road segments to, and remove a road segment from, the Major Road Network;

NOW THEREFORE the Board of the Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. The attached Schedule "A" (Major Road Network) is part of this Bylaw.
- 2. Schedule "A" (Major Road Network) attached to this Bylaw replaces Schedule "A" attached to the "Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority Major Road Network Bylaw Number 2002-26".
- 3. This bylaw may be cited as "Greater Vancouver Transportation Authority Major Road Network Amendment Bylaw Number 34-2004".

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME this 23rd day of March, 2004.

RECONSIDERED, PASSED AND FINALLY ADOPTED this 23rd day of March, 2004.

D.W. (Doug) McCallum, Chair original signed

Carol Lee, Secretary